SUCH FRANCHISE AGREEMENT AND THE RESTRICTIVE PROVISIONS CONTAINED THEREIN AND AS MAY 
BE OTHERWISE SET FORTH IN THE ORGANIZATIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OPERATING AGREEMENTS OF 
THIS ENTITY.” 

IV. PAYMENTS BY YOU 

4.1 Initial Franchise Fee.  

(a) The “Initial Franchise Fee” is as indicated by ROGA below: 

[   ] Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for a Marketing Area.  

[   ] Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000) for a Low-Density Marketing Area. 

(b) The Initial Franchise Fee is due and payable in full by cashier’s check or money order or wire transfer to 

our bank account when you sign this Agreement.  

(c) The Initial Franchise Fee is fully earned by ROGA when paid and is not refundable.

[...]

regulatory agency operating under or associated with your real estate broker's license on the last business day of 
the month before your Monthly Agent Fee is due. Beginning on the first anniversary of the Effective Date, the 
minimum Monthly Agent Fee that you must pay us will be One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200), unless 
your Real Estate Office is in a Low-Density Marketing Area, in which case the minimum Monthly Agent Fee will be 
Six Hundred Dollars ($600). This minimum Monthly Agent Fee is subject to adjustment based on changes in the CPI 
since the Effective Date.

[...]

pay us respecting any sale or lease of residential or commercial real properties by Real Estate Agents (as listing or 
selling agent) operating at or from your Real Estate Office that results in a gross commission income of Two 
Thousand Dollars ($2,000) or more, a “Transaction Fee” of (i) One Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars ($135) for the first 
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) of the price of the real properties and Fifty Dollars ($50) for each 
additional Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) of the price of the real properties.  

(b) The Transaction Fee is paid monthly and is due and payable on the seventh calendar day of the next